



Notice to Neighbors

October 19, 2016

HRSD to repair pipelines on 2nd Street

HRSD plans to make repairs during the last part of October to the sanitary sewer pipeline that serves your neighborhood. The work will take place in two locations on 2nd Street. The first site is near the dead end section of the street. The second site is between Main Street and Kirby Street. Each repair is expected to take one to two weeks; however, weather and other circumstances could affect the schedule.

You can expect to see workers and equipment in the area beginning next week. Because the pipeline is located under the pavement, we will be required to close a section of the road to through traffic to ensure the safety of motorists and our workers. Our comprehensive traffic control plans will include detours that will be well marked.

We will do our best to work quickly and to minimize inconvenience. Our staff will be able to accommodate access to all properties throughout construction. We appreciate your understanding and assistance as we work to improve your sanitary sewer system so we can better protect public health and area waterways.

If you have any questions or concerns about the work being accomplished, please call the HRSD office at 804-843-2582.